
GUtKKEE TYPE 

M O W THS UNE TOR 0M8WM USE ONW 

NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N DIVISION 
--.Eng.neering°Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Dr ive, Santa F e / N M 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

• , . WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTAFE 
A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Star tdard L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-S tandard P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [SD-S Imu l t anoous D e d i c a t i o n ] 
[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Poo l /Leaso C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - O f f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 
[WFX-Wate r f l ood e x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Prossure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sal t W a t o r D i sposa l ] - [ IP I - l nJoc t lon P ressu re I n c r o a s o ] 
[EOR-Qual i f fod E n h a n c e d OII R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos l t i vo P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

£3 NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] * ^ ~* P 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB ' • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM ti 

V 

[2] 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

SB] Other Specify 

Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] 

[B] • 

[Q • 

[D] • 

[E] KI 

m • 

U.S. Bureau of Land ManegttTMnt - Comrdttloner o( Public Landi, Stats Ltnd Office 

For all ofthe above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Hole: Statement musf be completed^iy art Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature 
. RrgiilatnryAianasfj-

Title Date 

Heather.riley@j wpxenergy .com 
e-mail Address 

CHA CO 2408-25M if 237H, API: 30-045-35499 



WPX ENERGY. 

Sent via Overnight Delivery 

January 22, 2015 

David Catanach 
Division Director 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: AMENDED Request for Administrative Approval for non-standard Lybrook Gallup 
(Oil) Lateral; Chaco 2408-25M #237H, API: 30-045-35499 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

WPX Energy Production, LLC ("WPX"), pursuant to the provisions of Division Rule 
19.15.15.13, hereby seeks administrative approval of an unorthodox end of lateral in 
the Lybrook Gallup (Oil) (42289) pool for the CHACO 2408-25M U237H. This is a 
horizontal well with a surface location of 261' FSL and 330' FWL, Section 25, T24N R8W 
and an end of lateral location of 897' FSL & 202' FWL, Section 25, T24N R8W. See 
attached plat 

This location is governed by statewide Rule 15.9.A [19.15.15.9.A NMAC], which 
provides for 40-acre units, with wells located at least 330 feet from a unit outer 
boundary. The planned base perforation was at 331' FWL in a legal location, but 
through inadvertent error, the base perforation came in at 307' FWL encroaching 
Section 27, T24N R8W by 23'. As WPX was reaching TD, they requested the directional 
company provide an estimated measured depth at which the well would cross the 330' 
setback. The estimate given was approximately 10,553' MD. Using this estimate, WPX 
ran the 4 W liner and placed the RSI tool at 10,538' MD. It wasn't until WPX was 
working through the postdrill plots that they realized a mistake had been made. The 
well actually crossed the 330' setback line at approximately 10,515'MD. The 
discrepancy was due to a software problem that Scientific Drilling (SDI) was having and 
due to SDI neglecting to use the surveyed midpoint of the section line, which WPX 
provided, to plot the section line and 330' setback line. 

721 SouthMainAve. | RO.BoxMO 1 Aztec, NM 87410 | (505)333-1822Tel | heatherrfley@wpxenergycom 



David Catanach 
Division Director 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
January 22, 2015 
Page 2 

The offset operators in Section 27, T24N R8W are Encana and Dugan. They have both 
agreed to waive the 20 day "notice provision. We will forward the Waivers as soon as 
they are received. 

As support for this application, the following exhibits are included: 

EXHIBIT A is the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102), which 
shows the non-standard project area for the subject well. 

EXHIBIT B is a land plat depicting the proposed subject well in relation to adjoining 
units and further identifies the owners in the affected leases. 

EXHIBIT C is a list of the affected parties for the request for approval of a non-standard 
spacing unit. A copy of the application with all attachments has been sent to the 
affected party advising them that if they have an objection they must file it in writing 
with the Division within 20 days from the date the Division receives this application. 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Heather Riley 
Regulatory Manager 

Enc: As Stated 



District I , 
1623 H. Franc* Drive, HGUAJW 68240 
Pnore:(375) 293-6161 Fax(575) 393-0720 
District I I 
811 5. First Street, Artesia. W BS210 . 
Fhoner(579) 748-1283 Fa*<5.75) 74B-9720 
District ' i l l ,' 
1000 RIO BrBICa ftad. i K t C t « 67410 
PtMfieTOa 334-617B Fa*(503) 334-6170 
District Iv 
.1220 S.-St. Francis Drive. Santa Fe. tH 87503 
Pfwne:(505) 476-3460 Fax:(505) 476-3462 ' 

S t a t e o f tew M e x i c o \ 
Energy. Minerals £ Natural ftesairoes asper>taeric 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St: Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, W B7505 

For* C-102 
Revised August l. 20H 

Submit one copy to 
Appropriate Dist r ic t Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
•API r U t t e r 'Pool Cooe - -- ' Foo l Msre 

• 42289 LYBROOK GALLUP 
ftflperty Code "Property Hare ' • M i l u m e r 

CHACO 2408-25M 237H 
'OGRID No. •Operator MSM 'E leva t ion 

120782 WPX ENERGY PRODUCTION. LLC 6846" 
1 0 S u r f a c e L o c a t i o n 

UL ar tat no. 

M 25 24N ew 
fmk (nn am 

261 SOUTH 
ffctt I n tn* 

330 
E o t M n i n 

WEST 
GDSS 

SAN JUAN 

"Bottom Hole Location I f Different From .Surface 
u. a- lot ro. 

M 
Mctkn 

26 24N 8W 897 
Mrtn/Soitn m 

SOUTH 
M t m cm 

202 
r«n f i m 

WEST 
c o m 

SAN JUAN 

" D M a t t ' A ™ 160.0 Acres 
S/2 S/2 - Section 26 

" .ou t or Infil l "CtraUdMKn Coat •o -»r W. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COLLET ION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE 
BEEN CONSOLIDATED OH A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

W48V £626.14' 
N5"55'le* £623-24' 

9€ASJ£Dt 

mora 
SB9*S0V 2634.72' 

sas 'so i f lT* jsp .a-
is - ,f*CAartra 

3634.75' 
S99'43 23V£634£6' 

HCASLflEuj . 

* '• flCASLrent 

NB9'SB34V 3043.19' 

PEOOfEU' 

'oeiSLflErj 
SS9S9D11* 2630.51" 
W9'S3V 2643.281 

MKJ '14 V S&XJLT 
neg-BJWJW 2609J7-

. ocASLnaw 

W9-MV 2605.67,', 
N8S-SSVSTI'S60BB7-

'K45UEDJ 

WlU95>-£* 2644W 

(PfCOHDl 

Sa3'4>25* 2683.72" 
589 321* 2673.66' 

-£«Hr-L>"rDML 
B97-.FSL 302"FWL 

SECTICH 2B. T34H fltW 
\ LAT: 3B3a03JiX 

LOMS 107.656964* 
04'UK UAD1937 

LOC: J07.65SS74 >f 
DAftrf NAOI9B3 

BASE PEfraUTlON 
BM'FS. 307'FM. 

SECTION 26 T24N ASK 
LAT: 36.280487 N 

LONG: 107.636606 Tf 
DAUH NAOI937 

LAT: 36-280499* 
LONE- 107.553216 "* 

DATJM NAD19B3 

powr-cF-enm 
405" FS. 334' FQ. 

SECTIW 36.-TS4N, flfflf 
LAT: 36379133 Ti 

LONG: 107542940 X 
OA KM NAD1SE7 

LAT: 36279145-N 
LONG: S07JU3550 V 

OATLtt MAD19S3 

-=* peAsunEU « 
s a g - « j 4 v S677J31 

S89-52M S573£B-
(ream 

SURFACE LOCATION 
361'Fa 330' FM. 

SECTICH 25 T2*H few 
LAT: 35-27fl737'N_ 

LOG IQ7J54062BH 
OA TIH HA019S7 

LAT: 35.273749* 
LOC: 107.541230 X 

04 TWf NAO l9B3 

?OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I rer-cOy certi fy t re t tn* in form, tan contalnati 
t w i n b t i u v d rawltta to t ra neat or ay 
kroxIKqa mu b a l w f . n o tnat t f i » orgvunt iar 
t l t f w OMIB • Mrftlng I n t r a t or i n l a n d 
•ine-al i n t v w in (ha land i n c h i n g the 
( rapuM ootta»-hole location a- h n • r icp t 
to ( T i l l t n » M i l «t t r i l l location cunuant 
to • contract u t t n an a n r of u*> a Mineral 
Or HOrKlng lnUrn t . - c r to • voluntary pDaling 
agrttnant or a cnpultory pooling trear 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
1 m a y eart irr tnat.tna oa l l Jccitlon 
O K M I m t n u plat oai.plottao froa ( laU 
n o w o l ac tu t rcurwy i naai py «• or unoar 
m eupant iun ard that tna M U l i trua 
• i o come t to i re text of ay belWf. 

Date""Revised: JANUARY 13. 2015 
Survey Date: AUGUST ,30,. 2013 

S t p v b r * and Seal of Prahnalonal Stnwror 

C. 

wet: 

JASON C. EDWARDS 
Certificate Hsitxr 15269 





EXHIBIT C 
Chaco 2408-25M #237H NSL Application 

Skylar Fast, RL 
Land Negotiator - San Juan Basin 
Encana Services Company Ltd. 
370 17* Street, Suite 1700 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Kurt Fagrelius 
' Dugan Production Corp. 
709 East Murray Drive 
Farmington, NM 87401 



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THtS SECTIOII ON DELIVERY 

• C W i p l t ^ i t e m 3 l , 2 , ^ 3 , Atocxmpteta: ~ 
~ Kem 4 If R e s t r i c t D o i r ^ 
. • . Print your namo and address on Ihe rovoroo . 

. so that we con return tho caid to you." . 
• A t tac* t r ibcard to t (»ba i *c r t t te 

or on the trorrt tf apace permits.* 

1. Artlda Addressed to: 

A. SlgratuB 

- • 
X 

. • Agent 

C. DatocJ DeuVory 

D. ta deflwy ectt im cEBerent torn ten 17 > •,Vas 

4. Fte&tMOdterfl (Extra Fea} 

3. Service "Type ̂  ''„ • 
.•CcrtOadMall Express Mefl-

-vDRaQteflBrad ' • fetum Receipt to Merchandise 
• • IriuredMd•" • CJXD. . ' 

2." Artk*Nun*er 
7D13 0DQ1 7317 . 3 3 ^ 

• PS Form 3 8 1 1 , February 2004 - - . D o n c ^ Return Receipt'. ' itssatua-M-iMO 

cr 
| t r 
i m 

! m 

A
IL

 • r-
1 i H 
m 
r> 

ca 
S • 

a 

cc a 

CO 

7D
13

 
: 



• J 

SENDER; COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

»•• Ccwiptetalt i«TOi;2.^3. ' 
I.. t item4 ft" Restricted Deflveryisdested/v " 

I - ^ s o that we COT return tte to you % "• " 
Attach this card to theback of tt* maiWece. 

\ . «.on the from tfsp^ " 

"I-'l.. ArUcto Addressed to-

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A ? SJgoatura 

' •Agent > W " 

C, Dftteof'OaOmy >' 

3.;Sovfc»lVpe. ./ . 
v-QCotlffledMan 
^ O Rflphtanad • Ratlin fiee*W far MiwJttKW-ii,-. 

• coo;- ••• ? j ^ S T - ' ; 
. • Yes v 

7013 la^D'DDDi 7317 3412 
' tf PS form3811,' Febnxm 2004 '• 

'.Domestfe rtottmi'Raxi^t.". 

f 

r-' 



WPX ENERGY! 
:- , January 22,2015 

*5Skylar.Fast 
Encana.Oil & Gas (USA) inc. 

-370 17> SL, Suite 1700 
-'Denver, CO 80202 

Re: NOTICE TO INTERESTED PARTY AND.INTEREST OWNERS 
Application for Non-Standard Location 
Chaco 2408-25M #237H 
Section 26 T24N, R8W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Interested Party or Interest Owner: 

You have been identified as an Interested Party or Interest Owner haying a right to notification of an 
application for a Non-Standard Location. Please find enclosed a complete copy ofthe application that 
was submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division January 22, 2015. Please be advised that you 
have twenty (20) days from the date that the NMOCD receives the application in their Santa Fe office to 
submit any objections. The objections must be submitted in writing to: 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South SL Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

It would be greatly appreciated, if you do not have any objections, if you would sign the waiver below and 
send to m y email address listed below. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or 
concerns. 

Heather Riley . 
Regulatory Manager 

I DO NOT HAVE ANY OBJECTIONS AND HEREBY WAIVE THE 20 DAY PERIOD. 

DATED 

731 South Main Ave, | P.O.Box640 | Aztec, NM 67410 | (505)333-1622Tel | heather.rlley@wpxenergy.com 



WPXENERGY. 
January 22, 2015 

Skylar Fast 

Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. 
370 17"' St., Suite 1700 
Denver, CO 80202 

Re: NOTICE TO INTERESTED PARTY AND INTEREST OWNERS 
Application for Non-Standard Location 
Chaco 2408-25M #237H 
Section 26 T24N, R8W 
San fuan County, New Mexico 

Dear Interested Party or Interest Owner: 

You have heen identified as an Interested Party or Interest Owner having a right to notification of an 
application for a Non-Standard Location. Please find enclosed a complete copy ofthe application that 
was submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division January 22, 2015. Please be advised that you 
have twenty (20) days from the date that the NMOCD receives the application in their Santa Fe office to 
submifahy objections. The objections must be submitted in writing to: 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

It would be greatly appreciated, if you do not have any objections, if you would sign the waiver below and 
send to my email address listed below. Please feel free to contact mc should you have any questions or 

concerns. 

Heather Riley 
Regulatory Manager 

I DO NOT HAVE ANY OBJECTIONS AND HEREBY WAIVE THE 20 DAY PERIOD. 

DATED 

721 South Main Ave. [ P.O.Box640 | Aztec, NM 87410 | (505)333-182216! I hBatHer.riley@vjpxenergy.com 



WPXENERGY-
January 22,2015 TSB^f^ 5 ^ 

Kurt Fagrelius 
709 East Murray Dr. 
Farmington. NM 87401 

Re: N0TICETO INTERESTED PARTY AND INTEREST OWNERS 
Application for Non-Standard Location 
Chaco 2408-25M #23711 
Section 26T24N, R8W 
San |uan County, New Mexico 

Dear Interested Party or Interest Owner: 

You have been identified as an Interested Party or Interest Owner having a right to notification of an 
application for a Non-Standard Location. Please find enclosed a complete copy of the application that 
was submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division January 22,201S. Please be advised that you 
have twenty (20) days from the date that the NMOCD receives the application in their Santa Fe office to 
submit any objections. The objections must be submitted in writing to: 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

It would be greatly appreciated, if you do not have any objections, if you would sign the waiver below and 
send to my email address listed below. Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions or 
concerns. 

Heather Riley 
Regulatory Manager 

i DO NOT HAVE ANY OBJECTIONS AND HEREBY WAIVE THE 20 DAY PERIOD. 

721 South Mirrt Ave | P. O Bon 6*0 | AUec NU B741D | (505) 333-1822TBI | haatherriteyQwi»en«fgyccni 


